WeLeek

NYU GREENBERG HALL

Diesel Fuel
Fluid

{not provided} (250 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

No corrective action is recommended at this time.
All laboratory tests indicate that this sample meets
specifications for No.2 ultra-low-sulfur diesel fuel.

Corrosion
All metal levels are normal indicating no corrosion
in the system.

Contaminants

There is a moderate amount of particulates present
in the fuel. There is no bacteria or fungus (yeast
and/or mold) indicated in the sample. The water
content is negligible.

Fuel Condition

Sulfur value derived by ASTM D5453 method for
ULSD validation. Sulfur level is acceptable for
ULSD specification.

FUEL REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number
Sample Date
Machine Age
Sample Status

hrs

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES method

Specific Gravity
Fuel Color text
ASTM Color scalar
Visc @ 40°C cSt
SULFUR CONTENT
Sulfur ppm
Sulfur (UVF) ppm
DISTILLATION
Initial Boiling Point ~ °C
5% Distillation Point °C
10% Distill Point °C
15% Distillation Point °C
20% Distill Point °C
30% Distill Point °C
40% Distill Point °C
50% Distill Point °C
60% Distill Point °C
70% Distill Point °C
80% Distill Point °C
85% Distillation Point °C
90% Distill Point °C
95% Distillation Point °C
Final Boiling Point ~ °C

Distillation Residue
Distillation Loss

%

IGNITION QUALITY

API Gravity
Cetane Index

CONTAMINANTS
Silicon
Sodium
Potassium
Water
ppm Water
% Gasoline
% Biodiesel

Report Id: ISPDAY [WUSCAR] 06073448 (Generated: 02/06/2024 12:53:39) Rev: 1

*ASTM D1298
*Visual Screen
*ASTM D1500
ASTM D445

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5453

method

ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86

method

ASTM D7777
ASTM D4737

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D6304
ASTM D6304
*In-House
*In-House

Feb2023

limit/base

limit/base

limit/base

limit/base

limit/base

<40.0

limit/base

<1.0
<0.1
<0.1
<0.05
<500
<0.50
<20.0

Jand024

current

29 Jan 2024

0
NORMAL

current

0.840
Red
L4.0
2.34

current

o O

current

158
185
196
208
217
233
249
264
279
294
311
319
329
343
352
14

0.7

current

37.0
48.8

current

NORMAL

history1
WC06073448 \WC05761166 ---

07 Feb 2023

0
NORMAL

history1

0.842
Red
L4.0
2.53

history1

0
8

history1

164
190
202
212
220
237
253
268
283
298
314
322
330
342
350
1.4

0.8

history1

36.6
49.2

history1

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

Contact/Location: A THOMPSON - ISPDAY

Page 1 of 2



\%& FUEL REPORT

s, e AU B FLUID CLEANLINESS ~ method  limitbase  current history1 history?
172,800 ¥ Particles >4um ASTM D7647 >2500 2204 4858
B e .- Particles >6um ASTMD7647 5640 819 1264
LT i S w2 Particles >14um ASTMD7647 >80 119 25
g . 5= Particles >21um ASTMD7647 >20 38 3
= 23 : = Particles >38um ASTMD7647 >4 2 0
E ., o Particles >71um ASTMD7647 >3 0 0
2 5 Oil Cleanliness ISO 4406 (c) >18/16/13 18/17114 19/17/12
0 - - i
e i Ll 2 4o s HEAVY METALS method limit/base current history1 history2
o, Water (KF) Aluminum ppm  ASTMDS185M  <0.1 0 0
1000 ) Severe Nickel ppm  ASTMD5185m <O.1 0 <1
g Lead ppm  ASTMD5185m <O0.1 0 0
E
g o Vanadium ppm  ASTMD5185m <O.1 0 0
z a0 Iron ppm  ASTMD5185m <0.1 0 0
- Calcium ppm  ASTMD5185m <O.1 0 0
! Jonomd Magnesium ppm  ASTMD5185m <0.1 0 0
b & Phosphorus ppm  ASTMD5185m <O.1 0 <1
& % Zinc ppm  ASTMD5185m  <0.1 0 0
Viscosity @ 40°C SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
] ' E
5
| bnoma Color no image
g
“'32 IﬁAI:rmn'ﬂd
I Bottom no image
0
: sl GRAPHS
Particle Trend Fuel Distillation Curve
Skt o B0<C .
i dum | San‘lp.le 2
':E'u —-—--f::m B0°C 1 mmmmmmal Baseline | g 0
F P B — 40c E
b IﬁAhrmn'nd -10 -+ =+
“gzk w0e = =
‘E T e < %
Ok 60°C
% % B0°C
: 10
Fuel Distillation Curve " e
400°C
el D :m’l':e 200°C
2 300¢ 180°C
gzwc 160°C o
5 200¢ .
150°C
120°C
= = uﬁ uﬁ é US :Do UE % % Percent Recovered -
Percent Recovered
Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 ISP FUEL SYSTEMS
Sample No. : WC06073448 Recieved : 30 Jan 2024 9 CHRIS COURT, SUITE F
Afc nEO ‘: = ° Lab Number :06073448 Diagnosed : 06 Feb 2024 DAYTON, NJ
e Unique Number : 10850125 Diagnostician : Doug Bogart US 08810
Certificate L2367 Test Package :DF-1 ( Additional Tests: Screen ) Contact: A THOMPSON
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. aj@ispfuelsystems.com
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T:
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:
Report Id: ISPDAY [WUSCAR] 06073448 (Generated: 02/06/2024 12:53:39) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: A0 THOMPSON - ISPDAY

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10850125-4160389&lid=10850125&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	NYU GREENBERG HALL\Diesel Fuel [WC06073448] 29 Jan 2024 @ .0 hrs

