

# **FUEL REPORT**

Sample Rating Trend



## Machine Id **NYU** GREENBERG HALL Component

Diesel Fuel Fluid {not provided} (250 GAL)

#### DIAGNOSIS

# Recommendation

No corrective action is recommended at this time. All laboratory tests indicate that this sample meets specifications for No.2 ultra-low-sulfur diesel fuel.

#### Corrosion

All metal levels are normal indicating no corrosion in the system.

# Contaminants

There is a moderate amount of particulates present in the fuel. There is no bacteria or fungus (yeast and/or mold) indicated in the sample. The water content is negligible.

# **Fuel Condition**

Sulfur value derived by ASTM D5453 method for ULSD validation. Sulfur level is acceptable for ULSD specification.

			Feb2023	Jan2024		
SAMPLE INFORM	IATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		WC06073448	WC05761166	
Sample Date		Client Info		29 Jan 2024	07 Feb 2023	
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	
Sample Status				NORMAL	NORMAL	
PHYSICAL PROP	ERTIES	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Specific Gravity		*ASTM D1298		0.840	0.842	
Fuel Color	text	*Visual Screen		Red	Red	
ASTM Color	scalar	*ASTM D1500		L4.0	L4.0	
Visc @ 40°C	cSt	ASTM D445		2.34	2.53	
SULFUR CONTEN	١T	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sulfur	nnm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	
Sulfur (UVF)	ppm	ASTM D5453		6	8	
	1° I°		line it //e e e e	-	, biotom et	histow.0
DISTILLATION		method	limit/base	current	nistory i	nistory2
Initial Boiling Point	°C	ASTM D86		158	164	
5% Distillation Point	°C	ASTM D86		185	190	
10% Distill Point	°C	ASTM D86		196	202	
15% Distillation Point	°C	ASTM D86		208	212	
20% Distill Point	°C	ASTM D86		217	220	
30% Distill Point	°C	ASTM D86		233	237	
40% Distill Point	°C	ASTM D86		249	253	
50% Distill Point	°C	ASTM D86		264	268	
60% Distill Point	°C	ASTM D86		279	283	
70% Distill Point	°C	ASTIM D86		294	298	
80% Distill Point	°C	ASTM D86		311	314	
85% Distillation Point	°C	ASTM D86		319	322	
90% Distill Point	°C	ASTM D86		329	330	
55% Distiliation Point	°C	ASTN DOG		343	342	
Distillation Posiduo	0/	ASTM DOO		352 1 4	1 /	
Distillation Loss	/o 0/_			0.7	0.8	
	70		Part la const	0.7	0.0	history O
IGNITION QUALIT	Y	method	limit/base	current	nistory i	nistory2
API Gravity		ASTM D////	40.0	37.0	36.6	
Cetane Index		ASTM D4737	<40.0	48.8	49.2	
CONTAMINANTS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	<1.0	0	0	
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	<0.1	0	0	
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	<0.1	0	0	
Water	%	ASTM D6304	< 0.05	0.006	0.004	
ppm Water	ppm	ASTM D6304	<500	63	48.1	
% Gasoline	%	*In-House	< 0.50	0.0	0.0	
% Biodiesel	%	*In-House	<20.0	3.8	7.1	



0. Feb7/23

5

10

Particle Trend

# FUEL REPORT







Contact/Location: AJ THOMPSON - ISPDAY